

102264435

To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Tradema	ks: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John O. Wanes $10/24/02$ David L. Gauthier Albert J. Kerklaan Kai Kwong Ho		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Celestica International Inc.</u> Internal Address:		
 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☑ Security Agreement 	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:	844 Don Mills Road State: ON Zip: M3	3C 1V7
Other Execution Date: October 1, 2002		Additional name(s) & ac	idress(es) attached? 🛛 🗌 Yes	🛛 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent null If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 	her with a new appli	B. Patent No.(s)	Oct. 2, .	
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m 	m correspondence	T	oplications and patents involved:	1
Name: <u>BLAKE, CASSELS & GRA</u> Internal Address: <u>Box 25, Comm</u>		I Enclosed	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Street Address: 199 Bay Street	- <u>-</u>	8. Deposit account n	umber:	
City: <u>Toronto</u> State: <u>ON</u> Z	ip:M5L_1A9	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and l copy of the original document. 	belief, the foregoing i	information is true and c	correct and any attached copy is	a true
Robert H. Nakano Name of Person Signing Total r		fignature cover sheet, attachments, and	October 23, 2002 Date	
/2002 GWORDDF1 00000002 10278778	1			

REEL: 013414 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, whose names and full post addresses are set out below:

Name	Address
John Ohannes Wanes	32 Crimson Court Richmond Hill, Ontario L4C 0J5 Canada
David Lorrain Gauthier	RR #3 Orton, Ontario LON 1N0 Canada
Albert John Kerklaan	883 Anderson Avenue Milton, Ontario L9T 4Y5 Canada
Kai Kwong Ho	290 Kennedy Road Scarborough, Ontario M1P 4P3 Canada

confirm that we have agreed to sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **CELESTICA INTERNATIONAL INC.,** hereinafter called the assignee, whose full post office address is 844 Don Mills Road, Toronto, Ontario M3C 1V7 Canada, to the assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to our invention relating to

COMPONENT SUBSTRATE FOR A PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLYING THE SUBSTRATE AND THE CIRCUIT BOARD

including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in our application for Letters Patent of the United States, claiming priority from Canadian Patent Application No. 2,394,403 filed July 22, 2002, for which a declaration has been signed on even date herewith;

together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned applications, any foreign applications corresponding

e nen e neg t

and a state of the second

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 013414 FRAME: 0523 thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified applications under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

	A I I
Signature of John O. Wanes	J.W.
Signed at <i>locsul</i>	, Canada, this
[location]	
$\frac{l}{[day]} day \text{ of } \frac{lO}{[month]}, 2002.$	- All
	John Ø. Manes
	John Ø. Manes
Statement of Witness	$\mathcal{O}\mathcal{O}$

, whose full post office I, e of witness] 301, Porell Road, Whithy ant, , Canada [address of witness] address is 30/

state that I was personally present and did see John O. Wanes who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

Signature of Witness

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 013414 FRAME: 0524

	. NÔI
Signature of David L. Gauthier	Toronto OR
thankal Aquitak	T
signed at vivil 4 / will will will be at	, Canada, this
[location]	•
day of Oct, 2002.	ADDA D
[day] [month]	Mary Sailling
	www.e.www

David L. Gauthier

Statement of Witness

I, <u>Christopher Beznyen</u>, whose full post office [name of witness] address is <u>2343 Heslop St. Burlington</u>, ON, L7L (ONG), Canada [address of witness]

state that I was personally present and did see David L. Gauthier who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

Signature of Witness

Signature of Albert J. Kerklaan Signed at 1010146, Canada, this <u>(day]</u> day of <u></u>(month), 2002. Albert J. Kerkikan

Statement of Witness

I,		when	aham	res	Warne	_,	whose	full	post	office
	[name	of witnes	s]		1	,	(_		
add	dress	is 32	Cr. men	G	Richman	\$	14:00 Ju	/J. Can	ada	
		[addr	ress of witnes	sl		-				

state that I was personally present and did see Albert J. Kerklaan who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date pet forth above.

Witness Signatu

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 013414 FRAME: 0525

Signature of Kai K. Ho

Signed	at	TORONTO [location]	, Canada, this
l [day]	day	of $\underbrace{\text{Oct}}_{[month]}$, 2002.	Hollonth. T. Kai K. HO

Statement of Witness

Ohannes Wane, whose full post office Pr I, address is <u>32 (RINSON CT Richmond Hill</u>, Canada [address of witness] state that I was personally present and did see Kai K. Ho who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date get forth above. Signatu itness

21061399.1

Page 4 of 4